

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

MEDIA CONTACT:

Elaina Kempin

Assistant Vice President, Marketing

Phone: (319) 846-2300

Email: <u>elaina@thebankhere.com</u> Photo attached: Holly Zimmerman

Fairfax State Savings Bank Adds New Lending Officer

Holly Zimmerman joins Fairfax State Savings Bank as Vice President, Commercial Lending

FAIRFAX, Iowa – (**January 28, 2022**) – Fairfax State Savings Bank is pleased to announce the following addition to their staff, effective immediately.

Holly Zimmerman has joined the Bank Here as Vice President, Commercial and Professional Lending with over 26 years of banking experience. Holly has spent her career helping businesses reach their financial goals. As a Commercial Banker and Treasury Management Consultant, she has a passion for serving her clients and being their trusted business partner. She is a native of Northeast Iowa, a graduate of Coe College in Cedar Rapids and a parent of two high schoolers. She will be located in Fairfax State Savings Bank's Kingston office but is available for appointments at any location, or clients' home, farm or office.

About Fairfax State Savings Bank

Since 1924, Fairfax State Savings Bank has been located in the heart of Fairfax, Iowa. The bank maintains a stable financial environment with assets of \$232 million and provides a comprehensive selection of banking and financial products and services. With offices in Fairfax, Amana (Bankhaus) and Cedar Rapids (Kingston), the bank understands the little things that make communities special: strong personal connections, a sense of pride in supporting local growth, a welcoming hospitality and sincere friendliness.

As an independent community bank, all three locations provide the personal relationship customers expect through professional/commercial and consumer banking services, lending, agribusiness loans and wealth management. More information can be found at www.thebankhere.com or via Facebook, LinkedIN and Twitter. Member FDIC. Equal Housing Lender. Bankhaus and Kingston are Divisions of Fairfax State Savings Bank.